SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.2

Subject: Public Hearing for Resolution No. 3209: Resolution of Intention to Convey Public Utilities Easement Entitlements to the County of Sacramento at Fern Bacon Middle School
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Facilities Support Services
Recommendation: Provide a Public Hearing on Resolution No. 3209, which declares the District's Intention to Convey Public Utilities Easement Entitlements to the County of Sacramento at Fern Bacon Middle School.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: The County of Sacramento is seeking a permanent Easement for Public Utilities and Public Facilities to install pedestrian networks by filling the sidewalk gaps from 48th to 49th Ave on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd and from 48th Ave to Cuny Ave on Wesley

Meeting Date: June 24, 2021

Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A Submitted by: Rose F. Ramos, Chief Bus iness Officer

Board of Education Executive Summary

Facilities Support Services

June24, 2021

Public Hearing for Resolution No. 209: Resolution of Intention to Convey Public Utilities Easement Entitlements to the County Sacramento at Fern Bacon Middle School



I. Overview/History of Department or Program

The County of Sacramento is seeking a permanent Easement for Public Utilities and Public Facilities to install pedestrian networks tolying the sidewalk gaps from 48 to 49th Ave on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd and from 48 to Cuny Ave on Wesley Ave. Signage will also be installed to indicate loading/no parking along the sch4640 county of Sacrament for a public utilities easement

Thereafter, Pursuant to Education of CEMC -44(0)] Tule Outline Thy, 200,219(n)10.1()-10(C)810 Tid ()Tj 05 0.0

II. Driving Governance:

Education Code Article 1\\$1755617561

III. Budget:

N/A

IV. Goals, Objectives and Measures:

ConveyPublic UtilitiesEasement Entitlement to the Countyof Sacramer pedestrian networkat Fern Bacon Middle School

V. Major Initiatives:

N/A

VI. Results:

Upon completion Fern Bacon Middlechoowill havean improved pede Bacon Middle School provided by CountySacramento its operations

VII. Lessons Learned/Next Steps:

Adopt Resolution No. 32104hich conveysPublic UtilitiesiBDC s3 [h/22

Sacramento City Unified School District
Compliance with Education Code Article 15 [1755661] Dedication of Real Property

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held faslows:

Topic of Hearing:

Public

e Satramento City Unified School District Governing Board will consider adoption of a colution to Conveyublic Utilities Easement Entitlements to the County Sacramento at Fern Bacon Middleschool

ING DATEthursday, Jun**2**4, 2021

6:00 P.M

TION Virtual livestream atttps://www.scusd.edu/post/watchmeetinglive

Due to the COVHD9 pandemic, no physical location of the meeting will be provided to the public.

Members of the public who wish to attend the meeting may do so by livestream at: https://www.scusd.edu/post/watchmeeting-live. No physical location of the meeting will be provided to the public. Public comment may be (1) emailed to publiccomment@scusd.edu; (2) submitted in writing, identifying the matter number and the name of the public member at the URL https://tinyurl.com/SCUSDcommentJune24; or (3) using the same URL, submitting a

comment. Frequest for	oral comment only regardless of the mooral comment, the son noon, June 24, 20	ethod by which posubmission deadli	ublic comment is	s submitted, inclu	
	ΓΙΟΝΑL INFORMAT 970 Extension 4500		SD Facilities Sup	port Services De	partmen